AUSTELL CABINET COMPANY,
a2 corporation

IN THE CIRCULT COURT COF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

R N

LT LAW
vs.
3
JOHEN HOLLIS, Individually and
doing bhusiness as HOLLIS ):
FUENITURE COMPANY
) casz wo. G779/
Defendant B
3

COMPLAIN

»3

COUNT I
The Plaintiff claims of the Tefendant the sum of
TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN AND 75/100 DOLLAERS (8215.73) due him by
account on, to-wit, the 15th day of December, 1858, which sum

of money with interest Thereon is still
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sued on is evidenced by an itenmized and verified statement

filed herewith.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of
CUMWOHUNDRED CFIFTEEN END 75/100 DOLLARS ($215.73) due from
him by account stated beitween the Plaintiff and the Defeandant
on, to-wit, the 15th day of December, 1938, which sum of

money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.

CQUNT 1iI
The Plaintiff claims of the lDefendant the sum of
TWO HUNDEED FIFTEEN AND 75/100 DOLLARS $215.00) due from

him for merchandise, goods and chattels sold by the Plaintiiff

[N

to the Defendant on, to-wit, the 15th day of December, 1889,

which sum of money, with interest, is still unpaid.

OF COUNSEL:

RICKARBY & BENTON
Fairhope, Alabama

Defendant may be served at

' CIRCUTE
108 South McKenzie Street GNcng
Foley, Llabama m\g\{}c 8. BLACK%
VOL 0 s i
Ui sy




Form 43

f"'iMS.TATE“ OF Georgla
City oF Austell SS:
Cobb
COUNTY OF.
10th - |
ON THE day of March 19 71, before me, personally appeared

W. F. Collar, Jr. . .
: who being duly sworn or affirmed,

according to law, doth depose and say,

e, Use when one . . ae . .
person owas the () He is an individual trading as
business. .

b. Use whea Coo- o
cern is & par  {b) That he and

nership.

are pariners trading as

e. Use when Cono- AUSTELL CABINET COMPANY

corn ds a cor-  (¢) That he is an agent for
poretion.
_, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Stare of __G€0T'glia
_Hollis Furnifture Company Foley, Ala.
that the annexed account against of

is, and is known by him to be correctly copied from the books of original entry of_Ausfell. Cabinet Comnany
that the charges were made in said books

at or abour the time of their respective dates; that the goods for which said charges were made were sold and delivered as charged
at the special instance and request of the debror; that the charges are correct, and the account just and true as stated; or if an
instrument of writing, the original thereof is hereto attached and made a pare hereof, and deponent declares it to be his belief char

the signature thereto is genuine, that there is now due and owing thercon the sum of Two Hundred Fifteen

and 75/100 —————————o Dollars, with interest/thereon from 15 day of- D&, 1969
100

at the rate of__egal , that no part of said sum has ever been paid or in any manner settled, and that there are no
deductions or offsers of any kind, except such as are therein specified and credited.

Given” undsy 1y hand and. official seal and swbscribed y — , 4,
-/ and sworn to bejore me this LOTD__day of Lo -+ Z/%L,V\JV

. ~ o Mareh i
/2 /ey

) 7 71 '
/ , 19 I
J ey T2

i
- - Notary Public

M\r:om i ’me :e! }Iwery Public, Georgia State af Large
’ T i rg,,\ Ty Commisiion Exgiras May 14, 1973




FILE COPY INVOICE

: AUSTELL CABINET COMPANY
FURNITURE PAANUFACTURERS
INVOICE 205
TELEPHONE (404) 948-370C NUMBER
AUSTELL GEORGIA 300C1
mYoies  pec 15,1969
SOoLD

TC

2

Hollis Furniture Company
Foiey, Ala.

[fiERM& % 30; net 31 daysgw

LEGAL RATE OF INTEREST CHARGED ON
ALL. PAST DUE ACCOUNTS

DATE AND NUMBER SHIPMENT MADEZ CSALESMAN
Sur fruck Bonan
oRDENED NMUMBER DESCRIPTION SHIPPED UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1306 Wal. Bookease 3 17.95 53,55
I 1100 | Bed, Triple DUresser, 5 orawer Chels 1 | 138.95 139.95
1500 Wight Stand 1 21.85 21.95
——E
215.7

1 CERTIFY THAT THIS TS A TRUE AND EXACT
CcOPY OF INVOICE FOR MERCHANDISE DELIVERED
et

s
 THE ABOYE AGCOUWT-
(L [ L 45%£L/-_¢ -

5 GOLLAR, JH. ./ V-PRESIDENTE

X

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS. SEND US MORE OF YOUR VALU

£D ORDERS.

WE GUARANTEE OUR FURNITURE AGAINST DEFECTS OR DAMAGE IN TRANSIT
WE CAMNNOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE AFTER GOODS ARE ACCEPTED.




OFFICE COPY INVOICE

AUSTELL CABINET COMPANY

FURNITURE MANUFACTURERS

INVOICE 205
TELEPHONE (404) 948-3700 NUMBER
AUSTELL GEORGIA 30001
INVOICE =
SOLD DATE Dec 15,1969
TO ’
TERMS: 2% 30; net 31 days
Hollis Furniture Company
LEGAL RATE OF tNT
Foley, Ala. ALL PAST DUE AchguR:E'?g CHARGED ON
DATE AND NUMBER SHIPMENT MADE SALESMAN
Qur Lruck Rornan
ORDERED NUMBER DESCRIPTION SHIPPED UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1900 Wal. Bookcase 3 17.95 53.85
4 1400 | Bed, Triple Dresser, 5 Drawer Chets 1 |139.85 135.95
1 1500 Night Stand 1 21.95 21.85
215.75

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ZXACT
COPY OF INVOICE FOR MERCHANDISE DELIVERED

W. F. 'COLLAR, JR., V-PRESIDENTE

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS. SEND US MORE OF YOUR VALUED ORDERS.

WE GUARANTEE QUR FURNITURE AGAINST DEFECTS OR DAMAGE IN TRANSIT
WE CANNOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE AFTER GOODS ARE ACCEPTED,




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA : Cireuit Court, Baldwin County
BALDWIN COUNTY - } Nowo
R TERM, = 19.....

" TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Héreby Co;;nmanded to Summon ... JORN HOTLIIS e

to appear and plead. answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint

filed .in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette against...J0ohn.Hollis,

oo 07 a3dU




' No%‘?7/ Page....ccoccvveennnnn.

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

CIRCUIT COURT

...........................................................................

Plaintiffs

VS,

John Hollis, individually-

...........................................................

Company Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

RICKARBY & BENTON
Fairhope, Alabama

...........................................................................

............................................................................

Defendant's Attorney

Defendant lives at

109 South McKenzie Street

Recieved In Office

e CLPMQ dodRe 1001

.......... &962&1va;(4)&0.@% Sheriff

'[: have executed this summons

by leaving a copy with CH

........ C]MM\JNQQM)

.......................................................................
.......................................................................
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/gfﬁ. gé"'j’?‘/gﬂ/beputy Shexriff

Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minelte, Ala,




LAW OFFICES

RICKARBY & BENTON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

35 SOUTH SECTION STREET
E. G. RICEARBY P. O. BOX 471 TELEPHONE

DANIEL A. BENTON FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532 (205) 928.2308

April 7, 1871

rs. Eunice B. Blzckmon
Clerk of the Circuit Court

Bay Minette, Alabama 17 f? /

Re: Austell Cabinet Company
v. John Hellis

Dear ¥rs. Blackmon:

Enclosed is summons and complaiant in the above styled cause,
which we shall appreciate your processing.

Yours very truly,

AL s
‘/.':/6'—;:. .;.-/-7/ // /-/'_:/ ot m

Daniel A. Benton

DAB:w
Enc.




LAW OFFICES

RICKARBY & BENTON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

35 SOUTH SECTION

E. G. RICKARBY ® STREET TELEPHONE

DANIEL A. BENTON P. O. BOX 471 (205) 928 2308
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532 -2

Mzy 18, 1971

Honorable Telfair J. Mashburn
Judge of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 38307

Re: Austell Cabinet Company V.
Hollis Furniture Company
Case No. 9791, at Law

Dear Judge Mashburn:

We request that you render judgment by default in the above
styled cause for $215.00 principal, $12.35 interest, and

court costs. This case is submitted on the original complaint
2né itemized and verified statement of account, and personal
service was obtained on the defendant on the 14th day of
April, 1971.

Respectfully,

Daniel A. Benton

DAB:w




LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY RICKARBY & BENTON
DANIEL A. BENTON ATTORNEYS AT LAW
TELEPHONE 316 MAGNOLIA AVENUE

(205) 928-2308 P. G. BOX 471

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

March 23, 1972

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Austell Cabinet Company

v. John Hollis
Case No. 9791, at Law

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

DAPONE BRANCH
EARLE REALTY BUILDING
HIGHWAY 98
TELEPHONE
(205) 626-2608

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $23.70 from J. H. Hollis,
which we have endorsed in your favor, to cover court costs in

the above styled cause.

Thank vou.
Yours very truly,
Daniel A. Benton
DAB:w

Enc.




LaW OFFICES

E. G. RICEARBY RICKARBY & BENTON DAPHNE BRANCH
DANIEL A. BENTON ATTORNEYS AT LAW EARLE REALTY BUILDING
TELEPHONE 516 MAGNOLIA AVENUE HIGHWAY 98

(205) 928-2508 ? TELEPHONE

P. 0. BOX 471

(205) 626-2608
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 56532

November 8, 1971

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Austell Cabinet v. John Hollis
Case No. 9791, at Law

Dear Eunice:
I have just been advised by the Sheriff's office that no
execution has been received in subject case . Please for-
ward the same to their office so that levy may be made on
any property he may have.

Yours very truly,

A B

Daniel A. Benton

DAB:wW




LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY RICKARBY & BENTON DAPHNE BRANCH
DANIEL A. BENTON ATTORNEYS AT LAW EARLE REALTY BUILDING
TELEPHONE 516 MAGNOLIA AVENUE HIGHWAY 98

(205) 928-2508 ° TELEPHONE

P. O. BOX 471

(205) 626-2608
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 356532

November 15, 1971

Mrs. Eunice Rlackmon
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Austell Cabinet v. John Hollis
Case No. 929791 S

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

The Sheriff's Department advises me that they are unable to
locate the execution forwarded to them in this matter. I
would appreciate it if you would forward another one to them,
so that levy may be made.

Yours wvery truly,

oot 7. S

Daniel A. Benton

DAB :w
cc-Sheriff's Department
Attention: Deputy Tom Byrd




